

Finance and Budget Committee

Meeting date: November 20, 2024

Agenda Item #: 2 – C

Discussion of a resolution authorizing the Executive Director to extend the Human Services Transportation Set-aside contract with Boulder County for a volunteer driver program through June 30, 2025.

Agenda item type: Consent agenda

Summary

DRCOG awarded \$40,000 to Boulder County from the Human Services Transportation Setaside to start a volunteer driver program. This action is to extend the term of that agreement to June 30, 2025.

Background

Through the 2024 Human Services Transportation Set-aside call for projects, DRCOG awarded \$40,000 to Boulder County to start a volunteer driver program in Nederland. This contract was initially delayed due to issues at the Colorado Department of Transportation. DRCOG initially intended to get this project completed by December 31, 2024. However, due to the delays in initially setting up this agreement with Boulder County it caused delays in the county issuing a subcontract to the Town of Nederland for this program due to turnover in town staff. Boulder County is close to finalizing the agreement with Nederland and has requested an extension to this contract through June 30, 2025 to spend the funding allocated to the project. DRCOG's contract with CDOT for the revenue for this year of the Human Services Transportation Set-aside terms December 31, 2026, so we can easily accommodate this extension.

Action by others

N/A

Previous discussion/action N/A

Recommendation

Move to adopt a resolution authorizing the Executive Director to extend the Human Services Transportation Set-aside contract with Boulder County for a volunteer driver program through June 30, 2025.

Attachments Draft resolution





Finance and Budget Committee November 20, 2024 Page 2 of 2

For more information

If you need additional information, please contact Douglas W. Rex, Executive Director, at 303-480-6701 or <u>drex@drcog.org</u>; or Travis Noon, Manager, AAA Business Operations at (303) 480-6775 or <u>tnoon@drcog.org</u>.

